

**Continuing Education Board and Medical Sciences Division**

**Approved** by correspondence 30 May 2017(CEB) and 14 March 2017 (MSD)

**Title of Programme/ Name of Regulation [if general]]**

Postgraduate Diploma in Paediatric Infectious Diseases

**Brief note about nature of change:** Clarification of course duration, removal of attendance and participation requirements from regulations

**Location of change**

In *Examination Regulations 2016* <http://www.admin.ox.ac.uk/examregs/2016-17/pdipaedinfectious/>

**Effective date**

**For students starting from MT 2017**

[And]

**For first examination from 2017-18**

**Detail of change**

[1.2] delete “2. The course may be taken on part-time basis over a period of not less than six and not more than nine terms” and insert “The course shall be taken over a period of six terms.

[1.3] delete “Candidates may.....such periods” and insert “Candidates may be permitted to seek an extension of time for up to three terms.”

[1.4] delete [1.4] to [1.10] inclusive

[1.11] delete 5. and insert 4.

[1.22] delete “The assignments under 5(a), 5(c) and 5(d) shall be forwarded to the examiners c/o Registry, Department of Continuing Education, 1 Wellington Square, Oxford OX1 2JA, for consideration by such date as the examiners shall determine and of which they shall notify candidates. The assessed work will, in normal circumstances, be submitted through an electronic submission system.”

and insert “The assignments under 4(a), 4(c) and 4(d) shall be submitted to the examiners via the approved online submission system for consideration by such date as the examiners shall determine and of which they shall notify candidates.”

[1.23] delete 6. and insert 5.

[1.24] delete 7. and insert 6.

[1.25] delete 8. and insert 7.

delete 5 and insert 4

#### **Explanatory Notes**